No: STEVTA / S&P/ }7LY - Jo 2025/ Karachi Dated: /4

—

SN

To,

VOCATIONAL TRAINING AUTHORITY (STEVTA)

Employment through Skill
SINDH TECHNICAL EDUCATION &

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

The Regional Directors, STEVTA
Karachi, Hyderabad, Sukkur, Mirpurkhas,
Larkana and Shaheed Benazirabad.

SUBJECT: FINAL SENIORITY LISTS OF FOLLOWING OFFICERS & OFFICIALS

PUBLIC SERVANTS.

Kindly find enclosed herewith the following Final Seniority Lists of (Public
Servants) working under the administrative control of Sindh TEVTA.

SR# Designation

01
02
03
04
05
06
07

Deputy Director (BS-18)
Assistant DP (BPS-16)
Survey Officer (BS-12)
Receptionist (BS-12)
Accountant (BS11)

Sub Engineer (BS-11)
Dispatch Rider (BS-05)

The said final seniority lists are being issued for circulation and onwards
transmission amongst the Head of Institutions/ Offices/ Centres Officials /Officers concerned
and the same are also available on the official website of Sindh TEVTA i-e www.stevta.qos.pk

for ready reference.

MEHWISH JILLANI
DIRECTOR (HR)

ENDT: NO: STEVTA/HQ/S&P/F. Sen /2025 Dated: - - 2025

Copy to:

. The Deputy Director (MIS) with the request to place the seniorities on STEVTA official

website.

Master file.

PS to Special Assistant to Chief Minster Sindh for STEVTA
. PS to Managing Director, STEVTA.

ASS]STANT DIRECTOR (S&P)
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